
2023 University of North Florida Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-23-1   Conf: 10-13-1   Home: 23-12   Away: 4-10-1   Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (306), Opp (323)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Woods (3), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (64-86), Woods (24-34), Connor (12-
19), Caravaca (8-9), Arends (6-6), Gustave (6-6), Kelly (5-8), Stockie (3-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Glover, Shannon .341 53-53 173 38 59 13 2 11 37 109 .630 7 2 14 1 .372 1 0 2-5 97 3 5 .952
3 Culp, Chloe .325 53-53 163 21 53 16 3 4 39 87 .534 14 0 24 0 .374 2 0 2-2 73 2 3 .962
22 Harper, Kayla .319 50-50 144 27 46 4 1 0 15 52 .361 18 1 17 0 .399 0 8 26-29 81 4 1 .988
10 Annett, Abi .248 49-49 133 9 33 10 0 3 26 52 .391 12 1 11 2 .307 4 3 0-0 42 81 9 .932
38 Jackson, Logan .243 53-53 152 20 37 7 0 4 23 56 .368 25 1 18 0 .354 0 1 2-2 306 11 4 .988
24 Channell, Savannah .200 47-46 105 15 21 5 0 1 10 29 .276 23 4 20 1 .364 0 1 0-2 65 88 12 .927
20 Woods, Mackenzie .188 46-44 101 10 19 3 1 0 6 24 .238 16 2 19 1 .308 1 5 0-0 179 22 1 .995
23 Aardema, Amanda .667 4-0 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .667 1 0 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
9 Nevers, Brynn .333 7-1 9 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .333 0 0 5 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 1 1 .800
2 Vogel, Kelsey .241 16-9 29 5 7 1 0 0 3 8 .276 0 0 4 0 .233 1 3 0-0 10 3 2 .867
33 Reichert, Hadlee .226 39-35 93 17 21 4 1 1 7 30 .323 11 0 14 2 .305 1 3 3-3 61 54 5 .958
13 Hermeling, Regan .220 27-22 59 7 13 0 0 1 7 16 .271 2 1 4 0 .254 1 1 3-5 16 0 1 .941
32 Kirkbride, Ashley .212 34-27 66 11 14 1 0 0 1 15 .227 7 0 13 0 .288 0 6 6-8 58 40 4 .961
0 Caravaca, Kirsten .208 31-21 53 10 11 2 0 0 6 13 .245 9 3 5 1 .343 2 3 0-0 50 4 1 .982
15 Calandra, Maegan .200 19-6 20 7 4 2 1 0 2 8 .400 6 0 3 0 .385 0 3 0-0 7 22 1 .967
12 Federico, Madisyn .111 38-6 27 8 3 0 0 0 2 3 .111 4 0 6 0 .219 1 0 16-18 8 1 1 .900
4 Hogie, Grace .091 21-2 11 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 1 0 4 0 .167 0 0 2-3 1 0 0 1.000
14 Nagy, Marley .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
44 Shephard, Taylor .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .258 53-53 1345 211 347 68 9 25 184 508 .378 156 15 183 8 .339 14 37 62-77 1074 383 56 .963
Opponents .261 53-53 1401 193 366 89 9 31 176 566 .404 127 22 196 6 .330 11 31 32-43 1041 372 65 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Connor, Ashley 2.56 12-13 37 25 7 1-4 5 166.2 152 77 61 62 96 42 2 13 .241 9 9 0 8 17
11 Kelly, Izzy 2.73 11-3 25 21 6 2-2 0 95.0 103 44 37 22 45 20 2 6 .275 6 8 0 0 5
18 Stockie, Skyler 3.50 4-4 28 6 1 1-7 1 62.0 70 43 31 19 31 12 3 9 .275 3 4 0 0 4
17 Gustave, Jolie 3.63 1-0 11 0 0 0-4 0 17.1 16 10 9 11 10 8 1 0 .235 2 1 0 1 0
77 Arends, Halle 7.82 1-3 11 1 0 0-1 0 17.0 25 19 19 13 14 7 1 3 .352 3 0 0 2 5
Totals 3.07 29-23 112 53 14 12 6 358.0 366 193 157 127 196 89 9 31 .261 23 22 0 11 31
Opponents 3.21 23-29 100 53 19 6 1 347.0 347 211 159 156 183 68 9 25 .258 25 15 0 14 37



2023 University of North Florida Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 Stockie, Skyler 11 3 8 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
23 Aardema, Amanda 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 Arends, Halle 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
44 Shephard, Taylor 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hogie, Grace 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Woods, Mackenzie 202 179 22 1 .995 1 24 10 .706 3 1
38 Jackson, Logan 321 306 11 4 .988 7 0 0 — 0 0
22 Harper, Kayla 86 81 4 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Caravaca, Kirsten 55 50 4 1 .982 0 8 1 .889 0 0
15 Calandra, Maegan 30 7 22 1 .967 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Culp, Chloe 78 73 2 3 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Kirkbride, Ashley 102 58 40 4 .961 2 0 0 — 0 0
33 Reichert, Hadlee 120 61 54 5 .958 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Glover, Shannon 105 97 3 5 .952 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Hermeling, Regan 17 16 0 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Kelly, Izzy 17 1 15 1 .941 0 5 3 .625 0 0
10 Annett, Abi 132 42 81 9 .932 5 0 0 — 0 0
24 Channell, Savannah 165 65 88 12 .927 3 0 0 — 0 0
12 Federico, Madisyn 10 8 1 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Connor, Ashley 29 7 19 3 .897 0 12 7 .632 0 0
2 Vogel, Kelsey 15 10 3 2 .867 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Gustave, Jolie 6 2 3 1 .833 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
9 Nevers, Brynn 5 3 1 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Nagy, Marley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1513 1074 383 56 .963 23 32 11 .744 3 1
Opponents 1478 1041 372 65 .956 28 62 15 .805 4 0


